
Remember when we asked you to contact your Council Members?  
10 of them wrote back! (See below) 

 
TAKE THESE 3 ACTIONS (templates below):  

1.​ Contact Mayor Jim Kenney and ask him to remove Pamela Dembe from the Board of 
Trustees.  

2.​ Email these Council Members to ENCOURAGE them to sign the letter 
3.​ Email these Council Members to THANK them for signing this letter 

 
 

1.​ SEND THIS EMAIL to James.kenney@phila.gov: 
 
Dear Mayor Kenney, 
I am writing in support of the Concerned Black Workers of the Free Library of Philadelphia. I 
support the children’s performers who are canceling their shows in solidarity with the workers. 
We recognize that they cannot provide music, art, and community from within a system that 
does not value the lives of Black workers and communities of color. I hope you will take action 
to make the library a safe and equitable place for my children, starting by removing 
Pamela Dembe from the Board of Trustees.  
 
Thank you,  
YOUR NAME AND ZIPCODE 
 

2.​  Email these Council Members to ENCOURAGE them to sign the letter 
Curtis.Jones.Jr@phila.gov, david.oh@phila.gov, Allan.Domb@phila.gov, 
Isaiah.Thomas@phila.gov,  Mark.Squilla@phila.gov, Darrell.Clarke@phila.gov , 
Brian.ONeill@phila.gov, 
 
Dear Council Members,  
I am writing in support of the Concerned Black Workers of the Free Library of Philadelphia. I 
applaud your ten colleagues who signed a letter of support, and I encourage you to sign on too. 
I support the children’s performers who are canceling their shows in solidarity with the workers. 
We recognize that they cannot provide music, art, and community from within a system that 
does not value the lives of Black workers and communities of color. I hope you will take action 
to make the library a safe and equitable place for my children, starting by removing 
Pamela Dembe from the Board of Trustees.  
 
Thank you,  
YOUR NAME AND ZIPCODE 
 
 

3.​ Email these Council Members to THANK them for signing this letter 
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Cindy.Bass@phila.gov, Kendra.Brooks@phila.gov, Katherine.Gilmore.Richardson@phila.gov, 
Jamie.Gauthier@phila.gov, Derek.Green@phila.gov, bobby@bobbyhenon.com, 
Kenyatta.Johnson@phila.gov, Helen.Gym@phila.gov, Cherelle.Parker@phila.gov, 
Maria.Q.Sanchez@phila.gov 
 
Dear Council Members, 
Thank you for your letter of support to the Concerned Black Workers of the Free Library of 
Philadelphia. I support the children’s performers who are canceling their shows in solidarity with 
the workers and I applaud you for taking action to make the library a safe and equitable place 
for my children. Keep it up! 
 
Thank you,  
YOUR NAME AND ZIPCODE 
 
 
 

And for extra credit: TWEET YOUR SUPPORT FOR THE CBW  
TEMPLATE TWEET: I support the Concerned Black Workers at the Free Library of Philadelphia! 
@philymayor, remove Pamela Dembe from the board! @changetheflp 
 
AND FEEL FREE TO TAG: 
LIBRARY BOARD AND YOUTH DEPARTMENTS 
@parkwayccd @dechertllp  @PSIJ   @DembePamela @sade_ola_lewis @FLPDirector  
@sadeolani @chris_arlene @mustafarashed @poetsanchez @suzsimons @thebilesfiles 
@melissagrimmy @philjaurigue @geoffreykent @sadeolani 
 
Council Members  
@PHLcouncil @phillymayor @Darrell_Clarke @CMMarkSquilla @CouncilmemberKJ 
@CouncilmemberJG @Mr4thDistrict @BobbyHenon @MariaQSanchez @cindybassphilly 
@CherelleParker9 @ONeill4NEPhilly @KendraPHL @TeamDomb @CouncilmanDerek 
@CouncilwomanKGR @HelenGymAtLarge @DavidOhPhilly @CMThomasPHL 
 
 
 

THANK YOU FOR TAKING ACTION IN SOLIDARITY WITH THE CONCERNED BLACK 
WORKERS AT THE FREE LIBRARY OF PHILADELPHIA! 

 
PLEASE SHARE THIS WIDELY! 

 
 
 
 

BELOW IS THE LETTER FROM THE 10 COUNCIL MEMBERS WHO WROTE IN SUPPORT: 
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